GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR-781006

OFFICE ORDER

No. HAD.Ecf-79104/241

Dated Dispur, the 18th March, 2023.

In pursuance of the Notification No.CMO/CMDB/CDO/01/2022/02 Dated 06.012.2022 received from the Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam, the following Officer has been **designated as Nodal Officer -Data and Smart Governance(DSG)-**

Name of the Department	Name of Nodal officer with designation	Whatsapp Supported mobile No.	Mail address
Hill Areas	Protima Rongpipi, ACS	94351 68526	protimar71@gmail.co
Department	Joint Secretary		m

- The nodal officer will look after the works related to **eGovernance systems** i.e., **CM Dashboard, eOffice, eSamiksha, CPGRAMS, ePrastuti** and any other cross-cutting eGovernance systems that are likely to be introduced from time to time.
- The Nodal Officer will also function as the **Departmental Data Officer** as mandated under Assam State Data Policy,2022.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department, Dispur

Memo No.HAD.eCF.79104/241-A

Dated Dispur, the 18th March,2023

Copy to :-

- 1. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 2. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Chief Minister Office for kind information.
- 3. P.A. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 4. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for information .
- 5. Section Officer, Hill Areas Department.
- 6. ASO/Jr.A.A for information.
- 7. Guard File.
- 8. Director of Information Technology & Electronics Communication(DITEC), Assam for information & necessary action.